Learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel appearing for the O.P.
No. 2 have submitted that both the parties have settled their disputes according to
terms and conditions mentioned in the interlocutory application which are as
follows:-

(i) That the petitioner who will deposit a bank draft of Rs. 1,20,000/-(One lakh twenty
thousand only) in the name of the O.P. No. 2 namely, Sarita Devi before the learned
court below within 15 days of the order passed by this Hon''ble Court.

(ii) That the petitioner will submit a fixed deposit in the name of Anjali Kumari D/O
Ashok Rawani and Sarita Devi of Rs.